

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

OWP No.1774/2015, MP Nos.1/2016, 1/2015, 2/2016

Date of order:10.11.2017

Chenab Hydro Power Workers Union and anr. Vs. State and ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Alok Aradhe, Judge

Appearing counsel:

For Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate.
For respondent (s) : Mr. M A Goni, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. D S Chouhan, Adv.
Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Advocate with\
Mr. Lovkesh Sawhney, Advocate.

Let the writ petition be listed for consideration on 07.12.2017 with the liberty to make a mention.

In the meantime, it will be open to learned counsel for the respondents to file objection to the MP filed by the petitioners, if so advised.

**(Alok Aradhe)
Judge**

Jammu
10.11.2017
Raj Kumar