

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1774/2015
IA No. 1/2017
IA No. 1/2016
IA No. 1/2015
IA No. 2/2016

Chenab Hydro Power Workers Union and
another

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. M. A. Goni, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. D. S. Chauhan, Advocate for R-8 to
12
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate for R-2,
3, 5 & 6

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate submits that he has recently been engaged as petitioners' counsel and as such, he is not in a position to assist this Court. On his request, adjourned.

List on 08.10.2021.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
17.09.2021
Neha