

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: OWP No. 1774 of 2015

Chenab Hydro Power Workers Union and
another.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Sh. O. S. Bandral, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K and others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Sh. M. A. Goni, Sr. Advocate with
Sh. Dinesh Chouhan, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that Sh. O. P. Thakur, Senior counsel, who has to argue the case, is not present today. He, therefore, seeks an adjournment. The other side has no objection.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned and is directed to be listed on 5th September 2022.

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
13.07.2022
Sunita.