

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1774/2015
IA Nos. 01/2017, 01/2016,
01/2015 & 02/2016

Chenab Hydro Power Projects Workers Union & Anr.Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. M.A. Goni, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. S. Tanzeel Illahi, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

On mention, the matter is taken up out of turn.

Adjourned.

List again on **06.03.2023**.

**(M A Chowdhary)
Judge**

Jammu
01.02.2023
Ram Krishan