

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1774/2015

Chenab Hydro Power Workers Union and .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)  
another

Through: Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate.

**Vs**

State of J&K and others .....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Goni, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. S. Tanzeel Illahi, Advocate  
Ms. Damini Singh Chauhan, Advocate vice  
Mr. D. S. Chauhan, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.08.2023**

List on 21.08.2023 with liberty to both sides to make mention.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
**02.08.2023**  
*Shivalee*