

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1774/2015

Chenab Hydro Power Workers Union and another .....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate

V/s

State and others .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Palvi Sharma, Assisting Counsel to  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-2, 3, 5 & 6

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
30.05.2024

Adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. O.P. Thakur, learned senior counsel for the petitioners by Ms. Anandita Thakur, learned counsel, who assures that on the next date she will argue the matter.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on 23.07.2024.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
30.05.2024  
Pawan Angotra