

S. No. 18

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- OWP No. 1774/2015

Chenab Hydro Power Workers Union
and Anr.

.....Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-2, 3, 5
& 6
Ms. Damini Chouhan, Advocate vice
Mr. D.S. Chouhan, Advocate for R- 8, 9,
10, 11 & 12

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.09.2024

Pleadings are complete. सत्यमेव जयते

List for consideration on 24.10.2024.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
26.09.2024
Mihul