

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1774/2015

Chenab Hydro Power Workers Union and  
Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. O P Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. R.K.S Thakur, Advocate

v/s

State of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with  
Ms. Saleeqa Sheikh, Advocate  
Mr. D.S. Chouhan, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.12.2025**

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is  
adjourned.

List on 12.03.2026



सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge

JAMMU  
04.12.2025  
Manik