

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM No.2614/2026 in  
OWP No.1774/2015

**Chenab Hydro Power Workers  
Union and another**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. O. S. Bandral, Advocate

**Vs**

**State of J&K and others**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.05.2026**

**CM No.2614/2026**

1. Through the medium of the instant application supported with an affidavit, the applicants/petitioners seek preponement of the hearing of the main petition on the grounds mentioned in the application.
2. Heard and perused.
3. On the grounds mentioned in the application coupled with the submissions made at the Bar, same is allowed and the hearing of the main petition scheduled on 30.07.2026 is preponed and re-fixed as **28.05.2026**.
4. The main petition shall come up for hearing on the rescheduled date i.e. on 28.05.2026 in the regular cause list.
5. This application is *disposed of*.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
06.05.2026  
Shammi